



## Santa Ana Regional Water Quality Control Board

## BOARD MEETING CANCELLATION NOTICE

The Regional Board Meeting scheduled for Friday, April 29, 2022 has been CANCELLED

The next Regional Board Meeting is scheduled for **Friday**, **June 3**, **2022** 

Changes and postponements that may occur to this agenda, will be placed on our website and automatically forwarded to those who subscribe to our electronic mailing list. Anyone wishing to subscribe to our electronic agenda mailing list, may do so as follows: go to <a href="Santa Ana Water Board Website">Santa Ana Water Board Website</a>, select "Subscribe" from the homepage. Those who are not subscribers should visit our website prior to the board meeting date to view any changes to the agenda.

Supporting documents for agenda items are now posted on our website at least 7 days prior to the scheduled meeting. To view or download the documentation, go to <u>Santa Ana Water Board Website</u> and select "Regional Board" then "Agendas" from the homepage.